BBA 09/4697 PS5 Issue 2  Page 1 of 14
MagmaTech Ltd
110 Gloucester Avenue
London
NW1 8HX
Tel: 0203 468 1769 Agrément Certificate
e-mail: info@magmatech.co.uk 09/4697
website: www.magmatech.co.uk                                                                             Product Sheet 5 Issue 2

surface which acts as a drip feature (see Figure 1). Each Teplo BFL Wall tie has a moulded polymer piece at one end and
a crimped L-shaped stainless steel piece at the other end, with a 7 mm fixing hole. Typical examples of the ties in use
are shown in Figure 2.
The products have the nominal characteristics given in Tables 1 and 2.
Table 1  Nominal characteristics of Teplo BFL Wall Ties
  Name Wall tie
Type(1)(3)
Wall tie
Type(2)
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Cavity width –
(mm)
TEPLO-BFL-5-155 6 3 5 155 76 - 100
TEPLO-BFL-5-180 6 3 5 180 101 - 125
TEPLO-BFL-5-205 6 3 5 205 126 - 150
TEPLO-BFL-5-230 6 3 5 230 151 - 175
TEPLO-BFL-5-255 6 3 5 255 176 - 200
TEPLO-BFL-7-155 6 2 7 155 76 - 100
TEPLO-BFL-7-180 6 2 7 180 101 - 125
TEPLO-BFL-7-205 6 2 7 205 126 - 150
TEPLO-BFL-7-230 6 2 7 230 151 - 175
TEPLO-BFL-7-255 6 2 7 255 176 - 200
TEPLO-BFL-7-280 6 2 7 280 201 - 225
TEPLO-BFL-7-305 6 2 7 305 226 - 250
TEPLO-BFL-7-330 6 2 7 330 251 - 275
TEPLO-BFL-7-355 6 2 7 355 276 - 300
TEPLO-BFL-7-380 6 3 7 380 301 - 325
TEPLO-BFL-7-405 6 3 7 405 326 - 350
TEPLO-BFL-7-430 6 3 7 430 351 - 375
TEPLO-BFL-7-455 6 3 7 455 376 - 400
(1)   Type classification as defined in BS EN 1995-1-1 : 2004
(2)   Type classification as defined in PD 6697 : 2019
(3)   All results were obtained using a 5 by 30 mm countersunk wood screw.
BBA 09/4697 PS5 Issue 2  Page 5 of 14